507171782 03/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPANJAN CHATTOPADHYAY	02/25/2019
SRINIVAS RAPAKA	03/05/2019
MANIDEEP BIKKINA	02/22/2019
HARISH POTABATHULA	02/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHRADIUS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	200 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD., SUITE 800		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77079		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17683966				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: LJONES@SBIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1222.02CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CASSINIS, #73,011
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Cassinis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed-Assignment_from_parent_1222-02#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment_from_parent_1222-02#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment_from_parent_1222-02#page3.tif

PATENT 507171782 REEL: 059228 FRAME: 0826

source=Executed-Assignment_from_parent_1222-02#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059228 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HighRadius Corporation having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HRC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HRC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

TOUCHLESS VIRTUAL CARD PAYMENT AUTOMATION

	•			•	-								
and	the	invention(s)	and	improvement(s)	set	forth	therein,	and	any	and	all c	continuati	ions,
conti	inuat	tions-in-part	(C-I-F	's) divisionals (and re	enewa	als of an	d sub	ostitu	tes fo	r sai	id applica	ation

Filing Date: May 14, 2019 Application No.: 16/411,734

continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HRC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HRC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HRC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HRC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Docket ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

PATENT REEL: 059228 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Deepanjan Chattopadl E706, Purva Venezia, Bangalore 560064, Inc	Yelahanka Main Road
Dated: <u>Fob 25, 201</u> 6		Inventor Signature
Dated: <u>Feb 25, 20</u>	<u> </u>	Like Signature Witness Signature
		Witness Name: <u>Lika Theokol</u>
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Srinivas Rapaka C402, Vertex Prime, O Hyderabad 500082, In	પૈકાદાં જે Nd Age Home Road Nizampet dia
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		10//deacas Cinnachura
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Manideep Bikkina Block 18, 1106, My Ho Gachibowli, India	ome Vihanga
Dated: <u>೯೬৮ 22, 2</u> 0	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature
Dated: <u>Feb 22, 2</u>	019_	Unio Allaw Witness Signature
		Witness Name: LIKA IKOKA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Deepanjen Chattopadhyay

Second Inventor Name:

E706, Purva Venezia, Yelahanka Main Road Residence Address: Bangalore 560064, India Dated: Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name Second Inventor Name: Srinivas Rapaka C402, Vertex Prime, Old Age Home Road Nizampet Residence Address: Hyderabad 500082, India Inventor Signature Witness Bignature Witness Name: M. Third Inventor Name: Manideep Bikkina Residence Address: Block 18, 1106, My Home Vihanga Gachibowli, India Inventor Signature Dated: Witness Signature Witness Name:

Fourth Inventor Name:

Harish Potabathula

Residence Address:

305 Sanvi Meadows, Bhagyalaxmi Nagar Phase 2 Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500019, India

Witness Name: <u>Fika</u> IK